Bids shall include a bid security in form of Bank Guarantee or a surety, issued
in keeping with the tender model by a first category banking institution approved by the
Cameroon Ministry in charge of finance. The amount of the bid security shall be

Lot 1 50,000,000 (Fifty miUion) FCFA
Lot 2: 19,000,000 (Nineteen million) FCFA
Lot 3: 37,000,000 (thirty-seven million) FCFA

11. Bid preparation period shall be 30 days from the date of publication of the tender

12. Each bid written in English and in four (04) sets, comprising one (01) original
and three (03) copies labelled as such, should reach the Project Management unit of